# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3405450

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	06/16/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WALCO INTERNATIONAL, INC.
Street Address:	7 VILLAGE CIRCLE
Internal Address:	SUITE 200
City:	WESTLAKE
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76262

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61443930
Application Number:	10995452

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (612)977-8650

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-977-8516
Email: jbartl@briggs.com
Correspondent Name: JOYCE BARTL

Address Line 1: BRIGGS AND MORGAN, P.A.

Address Line 2: 2200 IDS CENTER, 80 SO. 8TH STREET Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 16018.534

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JOYCE BARTL

SIGNATURE: /s/ Joyce Bartl

DATE SIGNED: 06/19/2015

This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Walco Patent Release#page1.tif source=Walco Patent Release#page2.tif

PATENT 503358828 REEL: 035918 FRAME: 0830

Walco International, Inc. (n/k/a Animal Health International, Inc.)

# NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

Date: June 16, 2015

TO: United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that the undersigned, U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, as administrative agent ("Assignee"), hereby releases and terminates the security interests granted by WALCO INTERNATIONAL, INC., now known as Animal Health International, Inc. ("Assignor"), in favor of the Assignee in the following patents:

APPLICATION NUMBER: 61443930 FILING DATE: 02/17/2011

TITLE: PNEUMATIC FEED ADDITIVE AND DELIVERY SYSTEM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 10995452 FILING DATE: 11/23/2004 PATENT NUMBER: 7708158 ISSUE DATE: 05/04/2010

TITLE: CALF BOTTLE

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

7135352v1

PATENT REEL: 035918 FRAME: 0831 U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION as administrative agent

By: Savaira Javans

Title: 5 V P

SIGNATURE PAGE TO NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS (Walco International, Inc., now known as Animal Health International, Inc.)

7135352v1

PATENT REEL: 035918 FRAME: 0832

**RECORDED: 06/19/2015**